OP \$40.00 3825677

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novellus Systems, Inc.		12/15/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lam Research Corporation		
Street Address:	4650 Cushing Parkway		
City:	Fremont		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94538		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3825677	G400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415 296-9927 Email: duy@duythai.com

Correspondent Name: Duy Thai

Address Line 1: One Embarcadero Center, Suite 1020
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77486567
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duy Thai
SIGNATURE:	/duy thai/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=LAMRES77486567AGRE20151215G400 US Asgn_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005690 FRAME: 0218

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Novellus Systems, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 4000 North First Street, San Jose, California, 95134 ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

G400, Registration No. 3825677, Serial No. 77486567 (the "Assigned Mark"); and

Whereas, Lam Research Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4650 Cushing Parkway, Fremont, California, 94538 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the Assigned Mark, along with the registration thereof and the good will associated therewith;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE, effective as of December 1/5, 2015, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark throughout the world, the above-identified applications therefor and/or registrations thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past or future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

Movol	1:10	Systems.	Inc
MOASI	HIS.	Systems.	mc.

RECORDED: 12/15/2015

By: (A/3/1/Cl.Gar)

Carol Raeburn

Date: 12/15/2015